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PROGRAMS/PROJECTS

COMPLETED (within last 12 months)

Primary City
Bemidji
Bemidji
Callaway
Chisago City
Cushing
Detroit Lakes
Duluth
Duluth
Duluth
Duluth
Duluth
Duluth

Eden Prairie
Ely

Erskine
Fergus Falls
Forest Lake
Little Falls
Little Falls
Maplewood
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis

Minneapolis

Program/Project Name
Sponsor Organization

Headwaters Science Center

Headwaters Science Center

Headwaters Science Center

Headwaters Science Center

White Earth Land Recovery Project (Current)
White Earth Land Recovery

Family Pathways

Family Pathways

The Nature Conservancy of Minnesota

The Nature Conservancy of Minnesota

Itasca Moraine Chapter

Itasca Moraine Chapter

AmeriCorps True North (Completed)

Duluth Area Family YMCA

Duluth LISC YR17 (Completed)

Local Initiatives Support Corporation

Duluth Public Assistance

FEMA - JFO MN

Minnesota Alliance with Youth Promise Fellows (Current)
Duluth Public Schools

Minnesota Alliance with Youth Promise Fellows (Current)
Duluth Public Schools

True North AmeriCorps (Current)

Duluth Area Family YMCA

The Sanneh Foundation (Current)

Up2Us, Inc.

Voyageur Outward Bound

Voyageur Outward Bound

Rydell and Glacial Ridge National Wildlife Refuge
Rydell and Glacial Ridge National Wildlife Refuge
SCA Minnesota (Current)

Student Conservation Association, Inc.

Family Pathways

Family Pathways

Initiative Foundation VISTA Project (Current)
Initiative Foundation

The Nature Conservancy of Minnesota

The Nature Conservancy of Minnesota

MAVA - Volunteer Resources Leadership (Current)
Minnesota Association for Volunteer Administration
Augsburg College MN 55454-1350 (Current)

The College of New Jersey

City of Lakes - AmeriCorps (Current)

Minneapolis Public Schools-City of Lakes YouthWorks
Emerge Community Development (Current)
Emerge Community Development

Experience Corps Minneapolis & St. Paul (Current)
Experience in Action/dba Experience Corps
Habitat for Humanity of Minnesota VISTA (Current)
Habitat for Humanity of Minnesota

Healthy Home Corps (Current)

Sustainable Resources Center, Inc.

Minneapolis Veterans Home

Minneapolis Veterans Home
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Number of
Participants

9

11

76
16
11
39
80

66

10
11
25
11

19

16

31

108
17
15

10

Program Type

AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps State Competitive
AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps State Formula
AmeriCorps State Competitive
AmeriCorps State Formula
AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps State Competitive
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps State Competitive

AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
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PROGRAMS/PROJECTS

COMPLETED (within last 12 months)

Primary City
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Moorhead
Owatonna
Owatonna
Park Rapids
Redby
Rochester
Saint Cloud
Saint Paul

Saint Paul

Program/Project Name
Sponsor Organization

Minnesota Math Corps (Current)

ServeMinnesota Action Network

Minnesota Opportunity Corps (Current)

ServeMinnesota Action Network

Minnesota Reading Corps - Formula (Current)
ServeMinnesota Action Network

Minnesota Reading Corps - Greater MN (Current)
ServeMinnesota Action Network

Minnesota Reading Corps - Metro (Current)
ServeMinnesota Action Network

MN Habitat for Humanity AmeriCorps Program (Current)
Twin Cities Habitat for Humanity, Inc.

One Heartland

One Heartland

PEACE Foundation (DBA NAZ) Community Empowerment (Current)
PEACE Foundation

Phillips Family Foundation (Sectoral Employment Initiative) (Current)
The Jay and Rose Phillips Family Foundation of Minnesota
Public Allies Twin Cities (Current)

Public Allies, Inc.

Rebuilding Together Twin Cities (Current)

Rebuilding Together, Inc

Refugee Employment And Housing Network (Completed)
Minnesota Council of Churches

St. Stephen's Shelter (Completed)

St. Stephen’s Human Services

Teach For America - Twin Cities (Current)

Teach For America

Twin Cities Habitat for Humanity

Habitat for Humanity-Twin Cities

University of Minnesota Law School (Current)

University of Minnesota Law School

YMCA Metropolitan Minneapolis

YMCA of of Twin Cities

YMCA of Metropolitan Minneapolis

YMCA of of Twin Cities

Legacy Corps - Lutheran Minnesota (Current)

Lutheran Social Services of Minnesota

AmeriCorps LEAP Initiative (Current)

Southern Minnesota Initiative Foundation

Southern MN Initiative Foundation (Immigrant/Minority Focus) (Current)

Southern Minnesota Initiative Foundation
Itasca Moraine Chapter

Itasca Moraine Chapter

YouthBuild Redby, MN (Current)

YouthBuild USA, Inc.

L'Arche (Current)

Catholic Volunteer Network

Franciscan Community Volunteers (Current)
Catholic Volunteer Network

City of Saint Paul AmeriCorps VISTA (Current)
City of St. Paul

College Possible College Preparation Program (Current)
College Possible
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Number of
Participants

108
30
236
317
560
24

12

10

22

120

10

11
50

20

56
40
15
21

12
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Program Type

AmeriCorps State Formula
AmeriCorps State Formula
AmeriCorps State Formula
AmeriCorps State Competitive
AmeriCorps State Competitive
AmeriCorps State Competitive
AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps State Competitive
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps State Formula
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Primary City
Saint Paul
Saint Paul
Saint Paul
Saint Paul
Saint Paul
Saint Paul
Saint Paul
Saint Paul
Saint Paul
Saint Paul
Saint Paul
Saint Paul
Saint Paul
Saint Paul
Saint Paul
Sauk Centre
St Joseph
St. Paul
St. Paul
St. Paul
St. Paul

Willow River

Program/Project Name
Sponsor Organization

College Possible College Success Program (Current)
College Possible

College Possible National Expansion (Current)
College Possible

Community Technology Empowerment Project (Current)
Saint Paul Neighborhood Network

Conservation Corps Minnesota (Current)
Conservation Corps Minnesota and lowa
Conservation Corps Minnesota & lowa (Current)
Conservation Corps Minnesota and lowa
Conservation Corps Minnesota & lowa (Current)
Conservation Corps Minnesota and lowa
Guadalupe Alternative Programs

Guadalupe Alternative Programs

Homegrown Lacrosse (Current)

Up2Us, Inc.

Minnesota Admission Possible (Current)

College Possible

Minnesota Conservation Corps (Current)

The Corps Network

Minnesota GreenCorps (Current)

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency

Minnesota Literacy Council VISTA (Current)
Minnesota Literacy Council

Playworks Twin Cities (Current)

Playworks Education Energized

University of Minnesota Extension (Current)
Share Our Strength's Cooking Matters
YouthBuild St. Paul, MN (Current)

YouthBuild USA, Inc.

Camphill MN (Current)

Camphill Association of North America, Inc.
College of St Benedict and St. John's UniversityMN56374-2001 (Current)
The College of New Jersey

Immigrant Law Center of Minnesota (Completed)
Immigrant Law Center of Minnesota

Minnesota Campus Compact (College Health Corps) (Current)
Minnesota Campus Compact

Saint Paul Public Schools Foundation (Current)
Saint Paul Public Schools Foundation

St Joseph Worker Program (Current)

Catholic Volunteer Network

One Heartland

One Heartland

Number of
Participants

10
15
30

59

10

84
411
28
52

11

125

19

12

16

33

10
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Program Type

AmeriCorps State Formula
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps State Competitive
AmeriCorps State Competitive
AmeriCorps National
AmeriCorps National
AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects
AmeriCorps National
AmeriCorps National
AmeriCorps National
AmeriCorps State Competitive
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps National
AmeriCorps National
AmeriCorps National
AmeriCorps National
AmeriCorps National
AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps NCCC In-State Projects

Notes: If there are programs with identical names in separate entries, they are different grants to the same organization. If no members are shown, either the grant is for

planning or technical assistance, or enrollment data was not available at the time of printing.

The city column refers to the location of the sponsor organization. AmeriCorps members may be serving in other locations than the city listed.
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